Cocket No.: MICE-0014-02-US 02-19-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 100966961 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): wer 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Joseph M. Jeddeloh 2-4-99 Name: Micron Electronics, Inc. Address: 900 East Karcher Road Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Nampa State/Prov.: ID Other _ Country: United States ZIP: 83687 Execution Date: January 15, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes No. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/201,456 11/30/98 00000011 09201456 /09/1999 RMAGAT FC:581 40.00 DP ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Coe F. Miles 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 38,559 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Trop, Pruner, Hu & Miles, P.C. 8554 Katy Freeway, Suite 100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Houston ____ State/Prov.: TX 20-1504 Country: United States ZIP: 77024 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Coe F. Miles 2-1-1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9760 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT

In re Application of: Joseph M. Jeddeloh

For:

Requestor Based Memory

Access Control

Serial No:

09/201,456

Art Unit: 2763

Examiner: Unknown

Atty Docket: MICE-0014-0

ME OF THE SE

(98.01473)

Filed: November 30, 1998

FOR COOR AND WALLIARIE CONCIDERATION IN A MARKET A SECTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MICRON ELECTRONICS, INC., (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Minnesota having a place of business at 900 East Karcher Road, Nampa, Idaho 83687 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent identified above, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based o such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other paten applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to

PATENT REEL: 9760 FRAME: 0368 the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Executed on \underline{J}

STATE OF MINNESOTA

County of Ramsey

BEFORE ME, this 15 day of <u>January</u>, 1999 personally appeared the above-named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who is (are) described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she (they) executed the same of his/her (their) own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

RECORDED: 02/04/1999

My Commission Expires: 1 31 2000

- 2 -